



Plumas Conservation, Restoration, and Education in Watersheds (P-CREW) *Live. Work. Learn. Play.* 

## 2024 P-CREW Alumni All-Star Assistant \*Position Reserved for P-CREW Alumni\*

Position: P-CREW Alumni All-Star Assistant

Location: Taylorsville, CA - with project work across the Northern Sierra

Season Dates: Dates are estimated and are subject to change.

<u>Session 1:</u> June 6- July 12, 2024 <u>Session 2</u>: July 12 - August 15, 2024

Compensation: \$792 weekly, paid training, all food and gear is provided

Sierra Institute for Community and Environment is seeking P-CREW Alumni to re-join the crew this summer as an Alumni All-Star Assistant (AAA). This is a truly unique opportunity to gain leadership skills while sharing your knowledge and experience with new P-CREW members. The Alumni All-Star Assistant works with Crew Leaders to assist in building the crew dynamic, leading chores, inspiring group morale, and being the all-star crew member that the crew members look up to. The AAA must be able to manage a peer/leader relationship with crew members.

## **Duties and Responsibilities:**

- Support Crew Leaders with project goals and supervision of crew
- Help teach P-CREW traditions (personal stories, dinner circles, etc.)
- Lead, assign, and oversee all camp chores
- Lead some evening games and activities
- Step-up to give Crew Leaders time-off
- Be an all-star role model for the crew by: showing an excellent work ethic; having a Positive Mental Attitude; and helping crew members understand the importance of this work
- Act as liaison (the go to person) between the Crew Leaders and the Crew Members
- Check in with Crew Members
- Respond and support Crew Leaders in emergency/first aid instances

## **Qualifications:**

- Have graduated P-CREW
- Proof of full COVID-19 Vaccination
- First Aid/CPR certification or higher preferred, past First Aid experience required
- Pre-service background screening required
- Minimum age requirement: 18+
- Clean Driving Record
- Strong work ethic
- Ability to work with people from all backgrounds, abilities, and communities
- Excellent communication skills
- A sense of humor and excellent positive mental attitude!

## To Apply:

Please send your cover letter (please indicate your session preference and answer the question of why you are interested in the position and what makes you think you will excel as an Alumni All-Star Assistant), resume, and contact information for two references as **one PDF** to jobs@sierrainstitute.us with "P-CREW Alumni All-Star Assistant" in the subject line.

Review of applications will be on a rolling basis beginning on January 16, 2024. The position is open until filled.

Questions? Contact Bo Noel, P-CREW Program Coordinator at (530) 284-1022 or email at pcrew@sierrainstitute.us